112260 |

1-324

(JANUARY 1978)

oy

g



PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 11-2260

: (JANU@!«RY 1978)

13580

Spra cket i Drwe

Ref. Par _ Ref, Part o
No. . No. Descrip'ﬁan No, Na, Description -
i 4.228A5% Handle Assemh!v Clutch 2 . 28-131 Pin — Spring 5/32 x 1
.2 19-141 CNut 10-24 0 _ 63 181. . Nut— Hex Keps10-24 . . :
i 21-221 Washer _ 64 2:239A8 . Housing As’s‘e‘mbwﬁ- Transmission
© 4 471582 Cable~ Clutch 85 20186 ' Bolt=1/420x1/2" - S
5 26-143 . Spacer B8 . 20:289 - . Serew ~ Hex Washer Hd 10-24 x 3/8
B 20-317 * =/ Bolt - Carriage 10- %4 X304 87 781357 . Spring = Chain Tenslan
L7 19-208 - Nut~Push - BB .B2-44.  Rivet -
: B 18-44 *Bolt = Hex'Hd 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 89 11253 Strap = Trazlguard
;8 7842 - Bolt <« Hex'Hd 1/4- ZU x1-1/4 i . 10-241 “Traitguard
19-117 . Nut= 1,!4 20 o 71 . 28130 5 Pin'- Spring 3/16 x t
4-226  -Handle..Cioeoo 0 72 ;- 13524 - Sprocket — Drive
8110 " Control Thratzle R 73 13847 Link
1818 . . Bolt< Hex Hat - 1/4-20 % 1-1/2 402338 ."Housing :
T-417AS - Bracket Assembly — He:ght Ad; 75 83-33 . HubLap-
10882 - ‘Lever - Height Ad] 76 . 20-363 - Bolt - Hex Hd 38- 38 X 2 3.1'4
7870 - Spring~Chute 77 26-153 - Spacer — Whee! =
47577 Cable = Height Adj. <78 - 3-185AS - Whesl Assernbly ~ Rear
5-19 " Grip ~ Handls -~ 78 11109 . Bearing - Wheel L
18131 Bolt — Curved Hd 5/16-18 x 2 . B0 286 - Pin— Cotter 3/32'% 3/4
214181 Washer ~ Curved 81 10188 Gear — Drive
21-187 . Washer B2 76137  Spring ~ Ratchet . - .-
8552 'Knob = Handle 83 1388 . Cam-— Ratchet S
6-72 “Yoke " 84 3960 Dist ~ Ratchet. - - -~
172 . - Ciamp~ Cable ’ 1 10238 Cover— Gear .
O YRT 0 Clip - Hairpin S . 88 11-178 - -Bearing — Drive Shaft -
S 28124 . Hairpin T 87 102-1B5 - Shaft — Orive
©M103-30 . Lstch — Door o - 88 .. B5:77AS ¢ Axle Assembly ~ Rear
781297 - Spring — Door Lateh 84 13-177. - Bushing ~ Drive Shaft
"82-153 - Rod ~ Door Latch i’ _ 80 1747 | Clip - Axle .
7.438 :.'Brat:ket— Chute S ‘917 20-313 Bolt—Hex He 3/8-18x 2. 1!4'
20-277  Serew ~— Hex Washer Hd 16 24 x 5;’8 I . 26-147 Spacer — Wheel _
2067 - Screw ~ Hex Hd 3,-’8 16 % 1 e 93 3-1354% Whee! Assembly — Front
28110 Pin — Roll 7/32 x 3!4 94 Y1117 Bearing — Whee!
105-82 - Pullgy — Cable ="~ .0 85 L 20-321 " Bolt — 3/8-T6 x 1-1/8
7-420A8 < Bracket Assembly — Rrght Yuke 86 . BBTIAS Axle Assembiy — Front
7-436AS . Bracket Assembly < Left Ycke 87 T 18an © Nut - 3/8-15
104-BAS  Door Assembly . . - 88 - 17-146 . - Llip~ Axle -
4-203 - Handle~ Boor ", L R 2816 - Pin — Cotter 3/32 x 3/4
28-50  Pin~RoM3/16x1™ -0 160 161 - Key~Woodruff .
73-181AS  Arm Assembiy — Dipor - io 15-21A5 . Blade Adapter Assémbly
75-128 Spring — Torsion - _ 102 1111 Blade -~ 22" -~
76-127 Spring —~ Cumpresssun - 163 . 2897 - Spater — Blade Adapter
20327 Screw ~ Hex Washer 10-24'x 7!8 _ 104 2118 - Washer ~ Lock
82-157AS  Rod Assermbly — Dgor- . S S 105 18-36 . Boft — Hex Hd 3/8-24 x?
20.282 Screw — Hex Washer Hd 1024 x 1!2'. - 108 1780 " - Ciamp — Casing
43-384 Sepport ~ Hisige Pin . ' 107 20-195 - 'Sérew — Casing Ciamp
28-128 Pin - Hinge 168 . " -130-18 Shroud
75-748 Hinge Assemhbiy — Clutch 109 -.°-20.287 - - Screw — Hex, 8 x 3/8
6-45 Yoke — Clutch o 110 10239 - Cover - Transm:ssaun
21190 - Washer — Drive $haft . 111984 - - Ring ~ Retaining .
11-174 . Bearing R 112 25-10t° " Tube - Bag
26-152 Spacer 113 30-0450 .  Replacement Bag -
28-2 © Pin— Rolt §/32 x 1 114 89-83A5. . Frame Assembly — Catcher
18-30 Key ~ Cluteh 115 - .19.51 Nut — Hex 10-24
102-165 ° Shaft — Clutch 118 19-148 ‘Nut = Tuji' Lotk
39.28 Dise ~ Clutch 1y 2133 Washer = Flar
135-23 Sprocket 118 214198 Washer -
110-60 Chaia — No, 48, 51 Rullers 119 76-138 Spring ~ Ciutch .-
21138 . Washer — Spring 129 54-4G6 Decal w Cuttmg Hetght
110:37 .. . Chain= Ng. 48, 30 Ra!lers 121 54-432 - Genai Hear Door '

1.3.25_::.;..'_'. C






